NILES CITY COUNCIL March 7, 2018 AGENDA

- 1. Draft No. 23-18 to be brought to the floor for the third time:
 A RESOLUTION COMBINING THE WELLNESS CENTER BUDGET ITEMS
 WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND INTO THE PARK FUND; AND, DECLARING
 AN EMERGENCY
- 2. Draft No. 26-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF
 TRANSPORTATION (ODOT) TO DESIGNATE U.S. and STATE BIKE ROUTE
 NETWORK.
- 3. Draft No. 27-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE BY INTERNET AUCTION OF
 CERTAIN OBSOLETE ITEMS NO LONGER NEEDED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL
 PURPOSE BY THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 4. Draft No. 28-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION DECREASING THE APPROPRIATIONS FROM THE MAYOR

 CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 5. Draft No. 29-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED POLICE AND FIRE 1% FUND TO THE POLICE
 DEPARTMENT EQUIPMENT PURCHASES ACCOUNT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 6. Draft No. 30-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED

 GENERAL FUND TO THE TREASURER GENERAL FUND CONTRACTED

 LABOR ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- 7. Draft No. 31-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND TO THE GENERAL FUND
 COUNCIL EDUCATIONAL ACCOUNT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 8. Draft No. 32-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND TO THE GENERAL FUND
 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING
 AN EMERGENCY
- 9. Draft No. 33-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 14-18 APPROPRIATING
 FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED PARK FUND TO THE PARK
 DEPARTMENT FUND ACCOUNTS TO REFLECT THE CORRECT AMOUNTS;
 AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 10. Draft No. 34-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED PARK FUND TO THE PARK DEPARTMENT
 CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY